

FABOOL Laser CO2 Cover Packing List

No.	Part	Note	Qty
1	cover bottom	SPCC	1
2	cover bottom_back	SPCC	1
3	cover_inner	SPCC	1
4	cover left	SPCC	1
5	cover right	SPCC	1
6	cover back	SPCC	1
7	cover top back	SPCC	1
8	cover front	SPCC	1
9	inner acrylic	acrylic	1

FABOOL Laser CO2 Acrylics Packing List

No.	Part	Note	Qty
1	top cover	acrylic	2
2	bed long	acrylic	2
3	bed short	acrylic	2
4	height adjustment guide 1	acrylic	1
5	height adjustment guide 2	acrylic	1
6	cover back acylic	acrylic	1
7	cover left acylic	acrylic	1

FABOOL Laser CO2 Aluminum Frame Packing List

No.	Part	Note	Qty
1	848mm V-slot	20mm*40mm	1
2	780mm V-slot	20mm*40mm	2
3	860mm aluminum frame	20mm*40mm	3
4	860mm aluminum frame	20mm*20mm	6
5	810mm aluminum frame	20mm*20mm	2
6	800mm aluminum frame	20mm*20mm	2
7	780mm aluminum frame	20mm*20mm	2
8	529mm aluminum frame	20mm*20mm	3
9	315mm aluminum frame	20mm*20mm	2
10	295mm aluminum frame	20mm*20mm	2
11	170mm aluminum frame	20mm*20mm	2
12	145mm aluminum frame	20mm*20mm	2
13	90mm aluminum frame	20mm*20mm	2
14	aluminum frame flat bar	length: 610mm	14
15	aluminum frame for #1 mirror	45° cut	1
16	aluminum frame for #2 mirror	45° cut	1
17	Laser tube	CO2 laser tube	1

FABOOL Laser CO2 Mechanical/Electrical Parts Packing List

No.	Part	Note	Qty
1	power for laser		1
2	washer socket		1
3	DC fan for radiator		2
4	LED DC fan		1
5	protection glasses		1
6	cable carrier x-axis		1
7	cable carrier y-axis		2
8	radiator mount	aluminum	1
9	water cooling pump		1
10	pump plate		1
11	water cooling hose	2m	1
12	polyurethane tube	3m	1
13	Laser tube mount		2
14	right-angle bracket		60
15	M5 T nut		220
16	M5×8 hex socket head cap bolt		140
17	mirror mount		3
18	stepping motor		3
19	wheel plate x-axis unit	Assembled	1
20	wheel plate y-axis unit	Assembled	2
21	switching power		1
22	radiator		1
23	gas spring		2
24	cable tie		50
25	cable tie catch		20
26	control board		1
27	handle		1
28	reflection mirror	material: Mo φ: 25mm	3
29	teminal		1
30	GT2 timing pulley		3
31	X-axis GT2 timing belt	900mm	1
32	Y-axis GT2 timing belt	650mm	2
33	condenser lens	material: Znse φ: 20mm	1
34	think bracket		1
35	hinge		2
36	wheel plate motor mount	aluminum	1
37	lens mount guide	aluminum	1
38	limit mount y1	aluminum	1
39	limit mount	aluminum	3

40	carrier mount x-axis	stainles steel	2
41	carrier mount y-axis	stainles steel	2
42	tube mount		2
43	lens mount		1
44	lens nut		1
45	air assist holder	stainles steel	1
46	rubber foot		4
47	flow sensor		1
48	AC-Laser cable	cable	1
49	AC-Main cable	cable	1
50	AC-DC cable	cable	1
51	AC-Switch cable	cable	1
52	Power cable	cable	1
53	USB cable	cable	1
54	AC cable	cable	1
55	panel mount USB cable		1
56	ferrite core for USB		1
57	FAN cable	cable	1
58	Laser cable	cable	1
59	X-Motor cable	cable	1
60	Y-Motor-L cable	cable	1
61	Y-Motor-R cable	cable	1
62	Switch cable	cable	1
63	Y1-Limit cable	cable	1
64	ground wire cable short	cable	1
65	ground wire cable long	cable	1

*Extras are spare parts

FABOOL Laser CO2 Screw Case Packing List

No.	Part	Note	Qty
1	M5×6 low head bolt		73
2	M5×8 low head bolt		19
3	M5×10 low head bolt		4
4	M5×25 low head bolt		4
5	hex spacer		4
6	M3 post-in nut		19
7	M4 first-in nut		4
8	M4 post-in nut		4
9	M5 post-in nut		6
10	hose connecting joint		4
11	heat resistant one-touch fitting		1
12	panel touch connector		1
13	thumb screw		1
14	M2×8 hex socket head cap bolt		8
15	M3×4 hex socket head cap bolt		1
16	M3×12 hex socket head cap bolt		4
17	M3×6 hex socket head cap bolt		41
18	M3×8 hex socket head cap bolt		2
19	M3×10 hex socket counter-sunk bolt		2
20	M3×28 hex socket head cap bolt		8
21	M4×6 hex socket head cap bolt		4
22	M4 nut		4
23	M4×30 hex socket head cap bolt		4
24	M5×12 hex socket head cap bolt		2
25	M5×20 hex socket head cap bolt		4
26	M10×10 hex socket head cap bolt		2
27	M10 washer		2
28	M4×10 hex socket counter-sunk bolt		19
29	M5×8 hex socket counter-sunk bolt		8
30	M5×16 hex socket counter-sunk bolt		2
31	M5×25 hex socket counter-sunk bolt		1
32	toothed washer		2
33	M3 nut		2
34	M3×5 nylon screw		4
35	M5 nylon nut		1
36	M5 nut		4
37	M5 washer		6

*Extras are spare parts